## 712000011784

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
_				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
· <del></del>				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
,				

Office Use Only



600219729006

02/02/12--01011--007 \*\*78.75

2012 FEB -2 AM 10: 24 SECKETARY OF STATE VALLAHASSEE FLORINA

\* aumaia EEB 0 3 SOUS

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE 1 * 1 The name of the corp	TO SULIALIZED FLACTICE	Systems, Inc.		
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
	Principal street address	Mailing	address, if different is:	
13	695 NW 172nd Ave	<b>3</b>	•	
	achua, FL 32615			
ARTICLE III P				
	ch the corporation is organized is:	a company of the comp		
	ractice Systems, Inc. is a gloStream C			
	ement and Electronic Medical Record			
	practices in modernizing and stream			
gloStream elect	ronic medical records. Our partnershi	p with gloStream and	our providers help physicians	
improve patient	care by streamlining workflow and cr	eating efficiencies in o	ffice administration.	
ARTICLE IV S	SHARES			
The number of shares	s of stock is: 100			
ARTICLE V 1	NITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	RS		
	e:Philip Dodds, President and CEO			
Address:	13695 NW 172nd Ave			
	Alachua, Fl. 32615			
	·		<del>-</del>	
Name and Titl	e:	Name and Title:		
Address:		Address:		
		····		
Name and Title	e:	Name and Title:		
Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
11001033.				
		<del></del>		
ADTICLE UL	EGISTERED AGENT	<del></del>		
	<u>da street address</u> (P.O. Box <b>NO</b> T acceptable) o	of the registered agent is:		
Name:	Philip Dodds	of the registered agent is.	77	
Address:	13695 NW 172nd Ave	<del>_</del>		
radiess.	Alachua, FL 32615	<del></del>	LAS Z	
	Alacinoa, El DZU10	<del>-</del> .`	HAND EB T	
ARTICLE VII I	NCORPORATOR *		AR AR	
The name and addre	ess of the Incorporator is:		選べる	
Name:	Philip Dodds	<u> </u>	L M Y OF 3 HE FLO	
Address:	13695 NW 172nd Ave	<u></u>	E 67	
	Alachua, FL 32615			
Havina baan namad	as registered agent to accept service of proce	ee for the above stated com	Orti N	
	as registerea agent to accept service of proce familiag with and accept the appointment as re			
mis considere, rum	1	gisterea agem ana agree iv	, /	
14h Sa			01/3//2012	
	Dogwind Signature/Basistanad Apart	<del></del>	01/2/10/0	
1	Required Signature/Registered Agent	•	, Date	
I submit this docum	ent and affirm that the facts stated herein ar	e true. I am aware that the	e false information submitted in a	
	artment of State constitutes a third degree feloi			
(1)/(1)			21/21/201	
D/1/1/1/	1-1016		01/31/2012	
5	Required Signature/Incorporator		Date	
/				